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Heard learned counsel for the 

and perused the materials placed 
record. 

For 	the 	reasons 	recorded 
this case stands disposed of. 

(M.R.Manty) 
Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No.207 of 2009 

DATE OF DEClSlON09.10.2O09 

Sri Rajani Kanta Des 
.....................................................................Applicant/s. 

Mr.M.KBoro 
..............................................................Advocate for the 

Applicant/s. 

Versus - 
N.F.Railways & Ors. 
.................................................... .................................... Respondent/s 

Dr. J.L.Sarkar, Railway Standing counsel 
................................................................Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR.MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 
the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	 ,YINo 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 	 YesINO 

Judgment delivered by iairman. 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 207 of 2009 

Date of Order: This, the 09th of October, 2009 

HON'BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

Sri Rajani Kt. Das 
5/0 Late Rnagu Das, Ex-Gangman 
Under SSE/P. Way/ BG/ RNY 
Resident of VIII : Khandikar 
P.O. - Deulkuchi (Rangia) 
Dist - Baska, Assam. 
PIN - 781354. 

Applicant 

By Advocates: 	Ms. U. Das, Mr. M.K. Boro, Mr. K. Konwar 
Mr. H.K. Sut & Mr. M.K. Das 

-Versus- 

The Union of India represented by 
The Secretary, Ministry of Railway 
Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110011. 

The General Manager (P) 
N.F. Railway., Maligaon, Guwahati 
Dist - Kamrup, Assam 
PIN-78101 1. 

The Divisional Railway Manager 
Rangia Division, Assam 
PIN - 781354. 

The Divisional Railway Manager 
Alipurduar Junction 
West Bengal 
PIN - 736123. 

.......Respondents 

(By Advocate: 	Dr. J.L. Sarkar, Raflway Standing 

I 
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0 R D E R (ORAL) 
09.10.2009 

MANORANJAN MOHANTY. (V.C.): 

Father of the Applicant, while serving the Railways, died 

prematurely on 09.11 .1997. Applicant having sought employment on 

compassionate ground Respondent No.4 recommended name of the 

Applicant for compassionate appointment on 10.05.2002. On 14.05.2002, 

the Applicant was declared fit to perform dutis. Offer of appointment 

was issued to the Applicant on 16.05.2002. Applicant faced an accident 

on 25.05.2002; for which he could not report to duty and, on 26.052002, 

Respondent No.3 was informed about the said accident for which the 

Applicant could not report to duty. On 20.09.2002, Applicant was 

disallowed to join the services; for which he submitted an appeal on 

22.09.2008; after making verbal/personal approaches to the authorities. 

On 28.01.2009, the DRM(P) of Alipurduar forwarded the representation of 

the Applicant to the DRM(P) of Rangia for necessary consideration. On 

25.03.2009, the Deputy Commissioner was asked to give a verification 

report regarding character and antecedent of the Applicant. On 

17.04.2009, the teputy Superintendent of Police of Special Branch 

(Assam) submitted a verification report (pertaining to the Applicant) to his 

authorities. On 16.06.2009, the DRM (P) of Rangia intimated the Applicant 

about rejection of his prayer for joining the employment that was 

extended on compassionate ground. The said order dated 16.06.2009 is 

the subject matter of challenge in the present case filed under Section 19 

of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. The prayer of the Applicant was 

turned down on the ground that the Applicant failed to support his clafrn 

(that he was unable to report for duty between May 2002 and00- 
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by medical certificate. Relevant portion of the rejection order dated 

16.06.2009 reads as under:- 

1) In view of eth remarks of CMS/RNY, 
treatment/disease/reports of Shri Rajani Kanta 
Das don't support his claim for not taking up the 
appointment, all these years, besides the fact the 
period from date of being offered appointment 
(May 2002) to June 2006 is not supported on 
medical grounds at 'all. i.e. Period of treatment, 
started from middle of June/2006." 

Heard Mr.M.K.Boro, learned counsel for the Applicant and 

Dr.J.L.Sarkar, learned Standing counsel for the Railways (to whom a copy 

of this O.A. has already been supplied) and perused the materials placed 

on record. 

The Applicant has submitted supporting medical papers to 

show that he was really unable to report for duty during May, 2002 and 

that the poor man was under treatment of the doctors. Since supporting 

materials are now made available by the Applicant, the 

Authorities/DRM(P) of Rangia should reconsider the matter; for which this 

matter is now remitted back to the Respondents for giving a 

reconsideration of the matter with full sympathy. 

Accordingly, Registry is directed to send copies of this O.A. 

(along copies of this order) to the Respondents; who should give full 

sympathetic consideration to the grievances of the Applicant for allowing 

him to join the employment (on compassionate ground) by keeping in 

mind the poor condition of the Applicant.' Entire exercise of 

reconsideration should be completed by the Respondents by end of 

December 	
0 	 0 
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With the aforesaid observations and directions, this case 

stands disposed of. 

Send copies of this order to the Applicant and to all the 

	

• 	Respondents (along with the copies of present O.A.) in the address given 

in the O.A. 

	

• 	7. 	Free copies of this order be also handed over to the learned 

counsel appearing for both the parties. 

• 	 (MANORANJAN MOHANTY) 
• 	VICE CHAIRMAN 

/BB/ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION TRIBIJAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

(An Application Under Section 19 ofAdministration Tribunal, Act. 

- 	1985) 

Original Application No. 	o 	/2009 

• 	BETWEEN. 

Sri . Rajani Kt. Das 

...AppiicanL. 
- 	 -vS- 

1. The Union of India and Others. 

..;Respondents 

SYNOPSIS 

That the applicant is the son of Late Rangu Das, Ex- Gangrnan 

under SSE/P. WayI BG/ RNY .,The father of the applicant expired on 

09-1 1-1997 while he was in service. At the time of his death he (the 

applicant's father) was posted - under the Senior Section Engineer 

(P.way),/ BQ/ Rangia as Senior Gangman. The applicant having 

qualifications of higher secondary (10+2), appiied.for appointment in 

the respondent department under compassionate ground and 

considering the prayer of the applicant and on' completion iitial 

training Course the respondent ,  No.4 recommended the name 

applicant along with 28 other similarly situated candidates,, to be 

appointed as gateman on compassionate ground vide its office note 

No. WB.A116/Gr.'D'/Comp./Pt.I. dated 10/05/2002 (Añnexur-C). 

and after being certified to be fit to perform the duties of a Gateman 

• vide certificate of competency No. Z/TR / E/COMP dated '14-05- 

2002 (Annexure-D) issue by thePrincipal, Zonal Training Centre, and 

Alipurduar Junction, the appointing authority appointed the applicani 

as • Gateman. vide its, appointment letter bearing No. WB/ A! 

16/Gr.'D'/Comp./Pt.I. Dated 16/05/2002 ( Annexure-E) .. After 

receiving the said appointment letter dated 16/05/2002, while ie., on 

25/05/2002 the applicant was on his way to report for further order of 

I 

I 
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his appointment, he accidentally fell in his courtyard on a hard 

surface. The applicant continued his treatment under the Supervision 

of Medical Health Officer -I , Madhyapanduri MPHC Rangia, 

Kamrup (Assam). The Doctors on his examination found that he got 

serious injuries due to his fall and was l&ter detected as Rheumatoid 

Arthritis and Peripheral Neuropathy which needs considerable rest 

and treatment.(Medical document Annexed as Annexure-F series). 

The applicant approached the Respondent Department on the first 

week of September, 2002 but he was not allowed to join. He was 

verbally assured by the Office of the DRM(P)I Alipurduar Junction 

that his case will be reconsidered and will be called later on as his 

process of appointment has been again persuaded. The applicant 

was continuing his Medical Treatment and simultaneously also 

moved around the Office of the Respondent authorities till 

September, 2008 expecting that the Respondent departments will 

give him the appointment on compassionate ground as per the 

appointment letter dated 16-05-2002. The applicant thereafter filed a 

representation/appeal to the Divisional Railway Manager(P), 

Alipurduar Junction stating all the facts on 22/09/2008 (Annexure-G) 

and prayed for allowing him to join in the post of gateman as per the 

appointment letter dated 16/5/2002. Thereafter Divisional Railway 

Manager (P), •Alipurduar Junction forwarded the letter to the 

Divisional Railway Manager (P), Rangia vide letter No. 

E/227/E/CG/AP/Trackman dated 28/01/2009 (Annexure-H). In the 

said letter it was stated that the applicant was offered for appointment 

as gateman by order dated 16/05/2002 and was posted under 

SSE/P.Way/GLPT as gateman. It was further stated in the letter that 

after bifurcation of the Alipurduar Division the said office of the 

SSE/P.Way/GLPT falls under the Rangia Division. The Divisional 

Railway Manager (P), Rangia after receipt of the said letter initiated 

the process of appointment and sought all the relevant documents 

-I 
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required for the appointment of the applicant on companionate 

ground as per the appointment order dated 16/05/2002. The case of 

the application was reconsidered and the Assistant Personal Officer, 

NF Railway, Rangia vide his letter No. E/213/VCA(E) /Rangia / 09 

dated 25-03 -2009(Annexure-I) asked the Deputy Commissioner, 

Kamrup to give a final verification report regarding character ,  and 

antecedents of the candidate/the present applicant for the purpose of 

appointment in the post of the Gateman under SSE/ P.way / GLPT. 

In reply to this letter a report was submitted by the Deputy 

Superintendent of Police, Special Branch. , Assam Kahilipara 

Guwahati —78 1Q19 vide memo No. SB. IX! 5/24(A)i Pt-1/09/83 

dated 1 7-04-2009(Annexure-J) . In the meantime the Senior Section 

Engineer, P.way , NF Railway / Goalpara .under whom the applicant 
N was posted issued a letter DRM(P) / Rangia stating inter-alia that on 

verification of the Records maintained by this office it is seen 

that there is no such record is available that the applicant was 

offered for appointment as gate man , Vide Letter No. E/178/MISC / 

GLPT, dated 14-02-2009. (Annexure-K). After completion of all the 

formalities and procedures relating the appointment of applicants on 

compassionate: ground the Divisional Railway Manager (P) Rangia 

passed impugned Order dated 16-06-2009 rejecting the prayer of 

compassionate of the applicant on the ground that the period from that 

of the offer of the appointment (May 2002 ) to June 2006 is not 

supported on Medical grounds at all. 

Hence this Original application. 

Filed db - 

Mrinal Kumar Boro, 
Advocate, Ghy. 

i 
I 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINIS'FRL±NA 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

(An Application Under Section 19 ofAdministration Tribunal, Act 

1985) 

Original Application No. Qo?— /2009 

BET WEEN 

Sri Rajani Kt. Das 

.Applicant. 

-vS- 

1. The Union of India and Others. 

.Respondents 

LIST OF DATES 

Si. Date Particulars Annexure 

No. 

1. 1977 Father: of the applicant joint 	Railway 

Department as casual worker 

2. 3 1-05-91 Father of the applicant was appointed as A 

Gangman 

3. 08-03-95 Father 	of the 	applicant 	promoted to B 

Senior Gangman 

4. 09-1 1-97 Father of the applicant was expired 

5 10-05-02 Respondent No. 4 	recommended 	the C 

name of the applicant for compassionate 

appointment 

6. 14-05-02 Applicant was declared 	fit to perform D 

duties 

7. 16-05-02 Appointed 	letter 	( 	in 	compassionate E 

ground) was issued to the applicant 	in 

the post of gateman 

8. 25-05-02 Applicant got an 	accident 	on his way 

while going to 	join in his 	service.as  

per his appointment order. 

\ 

e 
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jo~ 1-1-6 1 ~0  
M.K. Boro 
Advocate 

8. 26-05-02 Applicant 	informed 	the 	Respondents 

about the said accident 	and seek 	some 

time 	for joining in his service 

9. Sept.,20 Applicant was not allowed to join 

02 

10. 22-09-08 Applicant 	filed a 	representation 	/ G 

appeal. 

11. 28-01-09 DRM(P) 	Alipurduar 	forwarded the H 

representation of the applicant dated 02- 

09-08 	to 	the 	DRM(P) 	Rangia 	for Centre 

I 
consideration 

12. 14-02-09 SSE / P.way , Goalpara 	issued a letter 14 

stating that 	there is no record 	available 

that 	applicant 	was 	offered 	for  

appointment. 

13 25-03-09 Respondent 	asked 	the 	Deputy I 

Commissioner 	to give final verification 

report 	regarding 	character 	and 

antecedent of the applicant 

14 17-04-09 DSP, Special Branch Assam , Kahilipara J 

submitted 	final verification report as per 

letter dated 25-03-2009. 

15. 16-06-09 DRM(P) Rangia issued 	the impinged L 

order 	rejecting 	the 	prayer 	of 

compassionate 	appointment 	of 	the 

applicant 

CA 

X7 . 200 

 

ctj 

. KJI  I 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

(An Application Under Section 19 ofAdministration Tribunal, Act 

1985) 

Original Application No. 	07. 	/2009 

BETWEEN 

Sri Rajani Kt. Das 

.Applicant. 

r 	T OCT 2009 

cuwaaj Bench 
irt 	T 1 tf 

INDEX 

Si. No. Particulars Page No. 

1 Original Application 1 to 9 

2 Verification 11 

3 Annexure-A 

4 Annexure-B —14 
5 Annexure-C 1 7 
6 Annexure-D o 
7 Annexure-E 

8 Annexure-F 31 
9 Annexure-G 3 3 
10 Annexure-H if 

11 Annexure-I ç 
12 Annexure-J 3 
13 Annexure-K 37 
14 Annexure-L 3 	- 

Filed by- 

J7 
Mrinal Kumar Boro, 

Advocate, Ghy. 

e 

-vS- 
1. The Union of India and Others. 

.Respondents 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 
(An Application Under Section 19 ofAdministration Tribuna/, Act 1985) 

Original Application No. 	/2009 

BETWEEN 

Sri Rajani Kt. Das 

SIO Late Rangu Das, Ex- Gangman 

under SSE/P. Way! BG! RNY 

Resident of Viii : Khandikar 

P.O.- Deulkuchi (Rangia) 

Dist:- Baksa , Assam. 

PLN:781354 

.Applicant. 

-AND- 

The Union of India represented by 

the Secretary Ministry of Railway, 

Lodhi Road, 

New Delhi- 110011. 

The General Manager (P) NF 

Railway,  , Maligaon Guwahati 

Dist:- Kamrup, Assam 

PIN-781011 	- 

The Divisional Railway Manager, 

Rangia Division, Assam. 

PIN-781354 

The Divisional Railway Manager, 

Alipurdur Junction, 

West Bengal, 

PIN- 736123 
.-.R.espondents 

cl\ 
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1. PARTICULARS OF ORDERS FOR I AGAINST WHICH 

APPLICANTION IS MADE: 

Order of the Divisional Railway Manager,  , Rangia dated 16-

06-2009 disallowing the appointment of the petitioner on 

Compassionate Ground T 
JURISDICTION: 

The applicants declare that the subject matter of, the 	(f\ 

application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal 

LIMITATION: 

The applicants declare that the Application is within the 

period of limitation under Section 21 of the Adniinistr4*e 
1 i1r 

Tribunal Act, 1985  

BRIEF FACTS OF THE CASE:  
J 	 I 

That the applicant is the son of Late Rangu Das, Ex- Gangiii:7'7.' 	/ 
under S SE/P. Way! BG/ RNY and a permanent Resident of Viii 

Khandikar, P.O.- Deulkuchi (Rangia )Dist:- Baksa , Assam and as 

such, they are entitled to all the rights and privileges as guaranteed 

under the Constitution of India and other laws of the land. 

That the father of the applicant joined 	the Railway 

Department in the year , 1977 as casual worker. The father of the 

applicant was screened and thereafter de-casualised and was posted 

under PWI /BG/RNY with immediate effect vide order. dated 13-

05-199 1 bearing order No. E/227 / V(E) AT(DCL) 91 passed by the 

Divisional Railway Manager(P) {herein after called as DRM(P)}, 

Alipurduar Junction. He was appointed as Gangman and was 
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promoted to the Senior Gagman vide DMR(P). Alipurduar .  

Junction Office Order No. E/266/2(E) AP.Pt.V dated 31-01-1995 

and subsequently his pay was fixed vide BRMP order no. 

E/105/2(E) APPt.V dated 0-8-03-1995. 

A copy of the Office Order dated 3 1-05- 

1991 and 08-03-1995 are annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure -A and B 
4 

respectively. 

That the father of the applicant expired on 09-11-1997 while 

he was in service living behind his wife viz., Smt. Binda Das 

and two sons viz., Haren Ch . Das and the present applicant Sri 

Rajani Kt. Das. At the time of his death he (the applicant's father) 

was posted 	under the Senior Section Engineer ( P.way),/ BG/ 

Rangia as Senior Gangman. On the death of the father, who was 

the sole bread winner, the family of the Applicant i.e., the family of 

the deceased employee has been going through a acute financial 

hardship and poverty. In the absence of the father the whole burden of 

running the family fell upon the Applicant who being an unemployed 

person without any regular source of income is facing difficulties. The 

applicant having qualifications of higher secondary(10+2), applied 

for appointment in the respondent department under compassionate 

ground. 

That considering the prayer of the applicant and on completion 

initial training Course the respondent No.4 recommended the name 

applicant along with 28 other similarly situated candidates to be 

appointed as gateman on compassionate ground vide its office note 

No. WB.A/16/Gr.'D'/Comp./Pt.I. dated 10/05/2002 and after being 

certified 	to be fit to perform the duties 	of a Gaternan vide 
certificate of competency No. Z/TR / E/COMP dated 14-05-2002 
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issue by the Principal; Zonal 	Training Centre. 	and 	Alipurduar 

Junction, the appointing authority appointed the applicant as Gatenian 

vide its appointment letter bearing No. \VBi'A/I 6/Gr.'D'/Comp./Pt.I. 

Dated 16/05/2002. 

The 	copies 	of the 	office 	note 	dated 

10/05/2002, the certificate of competency 

dated 14/05/2002 and appointment order 

dated 16/5/2002 are annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure -C, D and E 

respectively. 

That as per the appointment letter No. WB/ A/ 

16/Gr.'D'/Comp./Pt.I dated 16/05/2002 the applicant was given a 

temporary appointment as gateman -2 in the Engineering Department, 

on a pay of Rs. 2610/- in the scale of Rs. 2610 -3 540/-. 

That after receiving the said appointment letter, dated 

16/05/2002, while ie., on 25/05/2002 the applicant was on his way to 

report for further order of his appointment he accidentally fell in his 

courtyard on a hard surface. He got injured on his hips and backbone 

resulting in tremendous pain and suffering compelling him to stay at 

home. Initially the applicant thought that the  injuries sustain .by him 

are minor but later on it was found tlat the injuries are fatal in 

nature and he became bed ridden for many days. 

After the accident on 26-05-2002 he wrote an application to 

the DRM(P)/Alipurduar Junction stating all the facts and 

circumstances about his accident and prayed for sometime on 

medical ground for joining his service and the respondent 

authorities also assured him that he can joined after his recovery 

But the applicant have lost the copy of the application filed on 26- 
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05-2002 and other relevant documents in flood as his rcsidencc is 

located at a flood affected area. 

That the applicant continued his treatment under the 

Supervision of Medical I  Health Officer —I , Madhyapanduri MPHC 

Rangia, Kamrup (Assarn). The Doctors on his examination found that 

he got serious injuries due to his fall and was letter detected as 

Rheumatoid Arthritis and Peripheral Neuropathy which needs 

considerable rest and treatment. 

All the medical documents a re 

annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure -F series. 

That the applicant after partial 	recovery approached the 

Respondent Department on the first week of September , 2002 but 

he was not allowed to join. He was verbally assured by the Office 

of the DRM(P)I Alipurduar Junction that his case will be 

reconsidered and will be called later on as his process of 

appointment• has been again persuaded. But after the bifurcation of 

the Alipurduar Division jnto Alipurduar and Rangia Division, the 

applicant left his hope as his documents and relevant materials 

became untraceable for him. 

That the applicant was cothinuing his Medical Treatment and 

simultaneously also moved around the Office of the Respondent 

authorities till September, 2008 expecting that the Respondent 

departments will give him the appointment on compassionate ground 

as 'per the appointment letter dated 16-05-2002. The applicant 

finding no other way and upon the advice of some learned persons 

of the locality filed a representation / appeal to the Divisional 

Railway Manager(P), Alipurduar Junction stating all the facts on 

i 

: 
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22/09/2008 and prayed for allowing him to join in the postofgateman 

as per the appointment letter dated 16/5/2002. 

A copy of the representation/appeal 

dated 22/09/2008 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure - 

G. 

That thereafter Divisional Railway Manager (P), Alipurduar 

Junction forwarded the letter to the Divisional Railway Manager (P), 

Rangia vide letter No. E/227/E/CG/AP/Trackman dated 28/01/2009. 

In the said letter it was stated that the applicant was offered for 

appointment as gateman by order dated 16/05/2002 and was posted 

under SSE/P..Way/GLPT as gateman. it was further stated in the letter 

that after bifurcation of the Alipurduar Division the said office of the 

SSE/P.Way/GLPT falls under the Rangia Division. Thé:Divisional 

Railway Manager (P), Rangia after receipt of the said letter initiated 

the process of appointment and sought all the relevant documents 

required for the appointment of the applicant on companionate ground 

as per the appointment order dated 16/05/2002. 

A copy of the letter dated 28-01-2009 

issued by the DRM (P)/ Alipurduar 

Junction is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure -H. 

That the applicant furnished all medical documents and 

required testimonials. The case of the application was reconsidered 

and the Assistant Personal Officer, NF Railway, Rangia vide his letter 

No. E/213/VCA(E) /Rangia /09 dated 25-03-2009 asked the Deputy 

Commissioner, Kamrup 

I 
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to give a final verification report regarding character and antece en s 

of the candidate/the present applicant for the purpose of appointment 

in the post of the Gateman under SSE/ P.way / GLPT. In reply to 

this letter a report was submitted by the Deputy Superintendent of 

Police, 	Special 	Branch , Assam 	Kahilipara , Guwahati —781019 
vide 	memo No. 	SB. IX! 5/24(A)! Pt-1!09/83 dated 	17-04-2009 

wherein, it is stated "there is nothing adverse against the following 

person / either criminal or politically which would render him 	un 
suitable 	for employment works 	in 	Government services! Quasi (1' 
Government Organizations. He is Indian Citizen by birth". 

A copy of the letter dated 25-03 -2009 

and the final verification Report 	date 

17-04-2009 are annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure -I and J 

respectively. 

That in the meantime the Senior Section Engineer, P.way, 

NF Railway / Goalpara under whom the applicant was posted issued 

a letter DRM(P) / Rangia stating inter-alia that on verification of the 

Records maintained by this office it is seen that there is no such 

record is available that the applicant was offered for appointment 

as gate man , Vide Letter No. E!178/MISC / GLPT , dated 14-02-
2009. 

A copy of the letter dated 14-02-2009 

issued by the SSE !P.Way! GLPT is 

annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure -K. 

That to the utter dismay of the applicant on 16/06/2009 after 

completion of all the formalities and procedures relating the 

appointment of applicants on compassionate ground the Divisional 



Railway Manager (P) Rangia rejected the prayer of compassionate of 

the applicant on the ground that the period from that of the offer of the 

appointment (May 2002 ) to June 2006 is not supported on Medical 
grounds at all. 

;:- 	OCT 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
rrir& 	i4t 

A copy of the impugned order dated 

16/06/2009 passed by the Divisional 

Railway Manager (P) Rangia, is 

annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-L 

That the applicant finding no other alternative have 

approached this Hon'ble Tribunal for redressal of his grievances. 

That the applicant begs to submit that his family has not 
yet 	survived the crisis and is still in need of immediate 

assistance , Despite his selection and appointment as gate man 

the respondent authorities has not allow him to join his service 

or appointed him in service as per appointment Order dated 

16/05/2002 by considering the medical grounds and his ill health. 

The deferential yard stick in considering the appointment of the 

petitioner is discriminatory and unjust which requires and 
inference of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That the 	applicant state that in view of the facts and 

circumstances stated above, it is a fit case where Your Lordship 

would be pleased to pass appropriate directions to the respondent 

authorities to consider the case of the applicant and directing them 

to allow the applicant to join his service as per appointment order 
dated 16-05-2002. 
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That your applicant begs to submit that he has a prima facie 

case in his favour. The action of the respondent authorities in non 

consideration of the applicant's appointment on compassionate 

ground is arbitrary, unjust and violative of the relevant acts and rules 
of the land. 

That your applicant submits that the actions on part of the 

respondents are violation of the fundamental as well as other 

constitutional rights guaranteed under the Constitution of India 

That the applicant demanded justice and the same has been 

denied to him. 

That this applicants is filed bonafide and for the ends ofjustice. 

V. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

For that after the death of the father of the applicant his 

family is running under serious financial crisis serving some how 

and their life can not be treated as life with dignity. 

For that the respondent authority has arbitrarily and illegally not 

considering the case of the applicant and the applicant and his family 

are suffering from serious financial hardship after the death of the 

fathe:r. 

For that there is no other Govt. servant in the family of the 

applicant and if not appointed on compassionate there would no 

option but to die on starvation. 

For that though the compassionate appointments are going on 

but the case of the applicant was not considered arbitrarily there by 

causing great hardship to the family. 

For that 	the respondents most arbitrarily and illegally not 

considered the case of the applicant by not considering the 

-2 



CentraL AdmnistrativeTribuna 
•*i rrr 	rri 

ri OCT  2009 

MIS! 	Guwahati Bench 
TTflt -4d 

medical grounds and depriving him from his legitimate expectation 

of appointment on compassionate ground. 

For that the impugned order dated 16/06/2009 passed by the 

Divisional Railway Manager (P) Rangia, is arbitrary , illegal and 

violative of the principle of natural justice and administrative 

fairplay and as such the same was liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 

For that non appointment of the applicant on the compassionate 

ground by considering the medical ground it is violative of the 

Article 14 and 21 of the Constitution of India 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:. 

That your Humble applicant begs to submit that he has availed all 

the departmental redressal forums for settlement of her grievances 

and has submitted numerous representation without any fruitful 

result and as such has exhausted all efficacious remedy to the 

applicant. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING 

BEFORE 

ANY ANOTHER COURT I TRIBUNAL: 

That the applicant further declares that he has not filed any 

application , writ, petition , suit etc. except the present original 

application and no case is pending in any court of law with regard 

to the present grievances 

RELIEF SOUGH FOR 

Under the facts and circumstances 

detailed herein above , your applicant most 

humbly prays that the Hon'ble Tribunal 

2 
2 
fri 

may graciously be pleased to admit this 
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application , call for recOrds and after 

hearing the parties and upon perusal of the 

records 	, 	 be pleased 	to direct the 

respondents to consider 	the case of the 

applicant 	and appoint him on 

compassionate ground and / or pass any 

such order or further order / orders as to 

your lordship may deem fit and proper to 

give full and equitable relief, to the 

applicant for the ends of justice 

IX. THAT ANY OTHER RELIEF OR RELIEFS THE 

HON'BLE TRIBUNAL MAY PLEASED TO GRANT: 

That the Applicants further pray for expeditious hearing of the 

case. 	 . 	 . 

X. That the applicant further declares that the present application 

is filed by him through his counsel before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

XI. PARTICULARS OF POSTAL ORDER SUBMITTED AS 

APPLICATION FEE 	 . 	 . 	 . 

(a)Postal,OrderNo.: 	 dj ZO.J 
(b)Date of Issue 	: 17-O-2009 

Issue forum 	: GPO, Guwahat 

Payable at 	: Guwahati 

XII. LIST OF ENCLOSURES : As Per Index. 

~T 



-12- 

VERIFICATION 	r 7 OCT 2009 

L!

Guwahati 3ench 
--!IPVMt ;zrT 

I, Sri Rajani Kt. Das, S!O Late Rangu Das, Ex- Gangman 
under SSE/P. Way! BG! RNY, Resident of Viii : Khandikar, P.O.-

Deulkuchi (Rangia), Dist:- Baksa , Assam do here by solemnly 

affirm and verify that the statements made in the accompanying 
application in paragraphs ... L 	. . ............ are 	true to 	my 
knowledge and those made in paragraphs .... .. . . fo /. ............. 
being matters of records are true to my information derived therefrom 

and the ground urged are as per legal advice . I have not suppressed 
any material facts. 

And I sign this verification of this the g7&day of 6c1JJ4 
2009 at Guwahatj. 

/ 

2 c & 

Deponent 

'4 
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ANNXURE'4 
N. ... AAILWAY 	 01 f ice O': 	be 

Dvl Rail T M 
Ju 

]E MO RAND U N Dated:  

In 	te.s 	of 	(P) 44w-' 	''.'.3.1t1 .NO./4/ 	: 
datod 11..91 22GoupP 	posts hve.bca 
to this — 	js:Icin 	for dr 	gualisatJ-C 	'n Way SLG 	c. 
refrcc 	.o this Oifjj —. MeuafldUm No E/227/i±)A1 )CL 
datc'd 28 	91, 	whreJ-n 	2 posts of Gangrnan,  
man & StOre Watci a ha\ o been dj.striouted amon 	diff. 	_ri... 
PWI 	of t e D1i 	jn, the fol lowing orders are 	iid 
casulibC 	23 cL/flC whc 	are declared as scre 	flp ,  

PI/DG/Y (Communü Roster Fothts for 822 posts 	a:.•.'. 	I'.--75 
sC-9 & 	-148), •.. 	.. .. 	 . 	. 	-.. 	

. 

I Comi 7n ijTo 	1 	Yy) 

sl.I 
No-' I N 	a rn 	cb,  Father'sflärne.. I -nityiNc.o; 

rk3xg IMARK$ 
• 1 	•. 1 	. 	days 

I . 	 . 	...•.; ias¼?:. 	•.. 

S/Shri, 	3QUP 

1, Kamala Borô ' Chun.±raUI Boro 	. S/T 	8/ 	. 

OROUP 
n 

The folio ,r q CL/CPC of PWI/cTR/INY who  

declared as âcreed are hereby de-casualised-a o.sted I  

as under, . 	.V' '. .' •'I"' 

1. Eunusar Rahman M 	NurU Seikh . 'U/R 

2 0  Bidyadhar Bharati rukt 	Bharatl U/P 	43 

 Jagadish sThgh Zanta 3gh U/P 	34 

 ma N.at 	5arar RasharnOySarar U/P 
11 

S. Kajal Acherjee .KumñdCh. 	Acher-j.ee U/P. 	351 

6, Hari Oh. Mahatp Cl-.drika Mahato S/C 

7. Krishna Kr, Baishnab jriidra BaisiTlab 	. 
U/. 	•2+b 

8, Bhada Patras U/ 	3' 	8 

9.' Pahin Ka-litd 3ihode •Ch.Kãita 	. U/P 	. 	2427 

 Sandh3r 	Das Ratiram Das U/P 	3424 

 Ganesh Mahanta 	. .Rana'Maanta 'U/ 	:?4'2 

 ai. 	. 	. 	. Resh. U/P 	'342 

 Atul Phukan •Fhandhar Phukan U/P 	34 11 

 Dinanath SahU 	0  Sonar. S.ahu i3/: 	34.il 

 Praht Dey 	•:. Ga1dr 	Dey 	' U 	3C / 

16, Dilip Pal 	.' rod Pal U/R 	34 ... 

17. Jiti Rajb (atiram Rajbarlshl U/P 	390 

(con  

t:1 	•; 
. 	.. 	 J 	•0 	 •'0 •. 

r 7 QCT2009! 	: 

eo'i'ó to be .re COpy 
	

6uwat)at;8lCh 	 ,: • 	 0 • 
	I; 

Advocat. 

I-,  



- 

(2) 	:- 
(coñtd...Group'BT). 

2 	- 3 4 
S/Shi, 	. 	 . ..- 

 Ram Ch.'Poy 	, BijJ.i 	Roy U/R  

 Dilip Das Sadh 	Ds  

 Rami Tt. 	R<jbaP'hi' C! -ar 	Raj,bEshi UVV,  31..j Qj 

 Sonaa1: 	IShL si 	dJbaflsh1 

 ancjü Das saii1.D3S 	. 	 . 	
.. U/1 . 	 '37 

23.' Bbo,1anth Koch • . Gánes 	Koch U/R 3380 

 Pir 	Tath Hiram Nath TJ/ 337 

 ]rga Des an rás'na 	. s/c .•. 	3369. 	..[  

.26. ialia Deka Batram Deka S/T . 	 32P0.; 

 Tarini Kt. Mana1 Z.ariKt.'MldJ- S/C 3 	3 

 flenath M illah m N'creswar Mallah s/c 30 7  N 

GROUP 'C 

N. 	1. 	Ii 

Note: (1) The above orders xe 1ud as per .DRMs ápc. a1 	- 

31.91 conseqUei to a papers screen ing "donat'. 

(2) TIe ames of r-lc 	ceuaJised staff have ecn sleted 
on the basi of tot1 umher of r'cng days 
31 3 03, Ti'. 	is fc gcral infOmatior 	ab ri th 

COtii-fl 	sc 	,L1t 	L 	 OrLa- 

n. 	ifl the cut 	rrrk is for UR-3372, C- 	3 
51-3F (9 aJ  

fo' DWL RL'1 N2\Gt.r), 

(sD/3 591) 	
ALrfUDTT_fl'T cr ION. 

NO.E/227(E)Ir(DcL)9J 	 DEtd. 31/c i/199 1.  

Copy forwarded for informat . ' arid necessarY'.ac.t±Pto.. -- 

) o.M.(r)/MLG. 	(2) 	prj/fl,,4.jTf 	(3) c.E. i'G 

4) DAO/APDJ. (5) Sr.DE/DL (6) 	 . 

7) PWi,G/NY - He sbol:Lld .ake entry in the. 	. ,. . 
of staff onerned .reg. arding'::' 	'raciing 

-. 	 d and also ensure that,'GIS 
been'eco.vered from th 	fr w.e, 	:n 
Since they jail have became' r'eL...'irstIf. 

) 	& NL. 	(8)  

io) Div. ácy.EU/?DT 	th10- s:areCopd. 
ii) con nerJNFRNU/APD3 with '10 spar.e copies. ' 
12) F/àasesad:Staff'.c0fl0e1 ed. . 

. 	

. 	 , 	

. 

., 

'Thbu' J for DIVL. RLY 41\1 
f 	ZLIUR 	JUi\ .t IC . 

(SD/31591) 

' 	

r70cJ2009  

	

.--___--_it 	 ' 	' 	, 



ANNXURI 4 

0FFI.CF.oF.T6HFr 
DIVL,..RLY..NANGFI 

LIPIJ.RDWARJTC. 

0FFIC F. 	0_h_F_R  
Consequent on promotion to the next higher 	grade.fxom...... 

&angnan in scale 	Rs.775 	1025/- 	to br.G..ngm.an 
Vide LRii(P)/PLJs office order No.F/266/2(E)Ap,pt 

in scale 	11s,800-1150/ 
dt. 	30.i95, 

the pay of the following staff under PI/BG/RNY are hereby fixed 
as under:- 

TTN a rn 	 ..TDeignatjon,1 
QJ bTh hri, j 	&s.cale. 	. 	Desigatic... 1  

80 	5 
1. ad.n.00r., 1,10.94 = 927/- 
2, Thaneswar Rarnchiary, 1+94 = 847/ 2.2495 = 875/' 

 Raladhar Born, 11.95 = 913/- 2.2.95 = 950/- 
 Umesh Basunatary, 1.1.95 = 913/- 2.2,5 = 950/- 
 Narn Ch. Das, 1,12,94 = 927/-. 2.2,95 = 965/ 	H 

6, Kank ham Boro,.  1.1.95 = 927/- 2.2,9.5 = 
 Jatindra Nath Bhuya 11795 = 8 -71/ -  2 0 2.95 = 
 Ohandrn.tl 	li, 1,1,95 .= 913/- 2.2.9.5 	950/- 

9.. •hohendra boro, .161.95 913/- 2.2,9.95o/_ .  
WFunushar Rah.ah,... 119,94 .927/-. .2,2.95 
11 Jogadish Singh, .ii0 4 94 =  927/- 2.2959.6/_ . 	. 
12. Pabin Kita, 1.1495 = 941/- 2.2,95 = 980/- 
13, andj Ram Das, 1. 12,94 = 927/ 22,95 = 9165/- 

. Das, 1,12,94 927/-. 22,95 - 	65. 
15, Bhadowa, 1,12,94 927/ 5 =9 6 5/- 
16. Pulp Pa1, 1..6,94 = 927/-. 22.95965/ 
17, Ran 	Charidra Rai, 1612,94 927/- 2,295 	96-5/-. 
18. Dma Nath bahu, 1,10,94 = 927/- 2,295 = 9651- 

 Ram Nath Plallahl 1, 7.94 = 913/- 2.2,95 = 950/- 
 Bhabj Ri. 14.94 = 927/- 2.2.95 = 965/- 

2l, Han 	ankar Lahato, 1,10,94 927/- 22,95 	965/- 
22, DurgaDas, 1.1,95 = 9)+1/- 2..29.5 = 9.80/- 
23 Nahab All, 1.j,.95 = 941/ 2.2.95( 	980/- 

CtYttI'eO to bb rue Copy 

Advocate 

Centr AcI 

0 	r7flrT 	I 
cuwa; ench 	

/ rrrq 

..,.. 	2, 



0 - 

H 
Rustam Ali 1 10194 = 927/ 2,29 965/- 
Padma,uar, 159 97/_ 2295 =.965/- 
Dhranj Barman, 1 ,195 = 913/- 2,2°5 

27 	GafoorAli, 1. 	i9Y = 899/ 2 25V 
 hamharan Narzary, 1 	iQ9 4 = 823/- 22 	c- 
 Nizam All, 11,95 	=913/- 2.2 : 25  
 SUflanda Ram Las, 9 )  92 ?/za 'T3Y 
 fiaghab Ch. 	Boro,. 1 	.95' 913/- 2,295 

32 Kamaleswar Das, 1, 	= p591- 2.2S5 = 89. 
334 Najneur All, 1,129 	= 913/- 2,29.5 
3. Uzir All, 	.. 1,,2.95 9i/- 2,2:95 90J- 

 Khasno 	All, 1 	129 9.7/- 22o .9:65 
 Tarun Ch 	Boro,  899/- 9315/ 

37, Kahinr 	Boro, 1-i0.,9 	= 823/- 2,2.95 86O/' L 38. liakeb Ali, . 	. 9.27/- 229• . 	. 39, Uu1es 	Las 1.129L 	= 913/-  
. Narayan Boro, 1. 1,95 	= 913/- 

 alish Basumatary,  . 	1 	4- 911 	= 8991- 935/ 	. 	.'  Gafoor All, 12. 95 	= 91/- 2,29 980/i' 

for Di 	 i 
Alipurduaj' 	 ' 

j• / 10 5/2(E)pt V 	
Dated':  

Copy forwarded for lntorma' 	and necessaryactlont?.-,H 
1. DAO/APDJ. 2 FN/ 	3, 	 BG/RNY  
. Staff concerned. 6 (  P/Case. 

for 	 er(p), 
Alipurduar J'uc, 

hc7/3/95) 
 

IBG or 

8C i70fr 
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ZONAL TRAINING -CE RE/N. F..RLY/ALIPUIWUAR JUNCTION 

CERTFeAFOF, COMPETENCY 
No z1alElcomp 	

(STAFF CPY) 
Shri PIVANY Designation 7' // 
was examined on 	19 	and is certified t61e fit to perform th du*ies of 

( 	

A 

rPrincpaIJZ C. Aljp .,urduar Ja 

N. F. iy. -Press-20108/0002/1082000650 Founs 

H. 
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N F. Pa I lwa ii 

- 4  

/4,1 (vi 

Offi ce of d 	UREle. 
	• 

D1v1 5, Riy.' Mauaqei. 
AlipU rdüa.r Junction. 

'Dated: 	/. 

Sub: - Tempo ra ry appointment as 
ie pa rtmen t 	 ) fl a' R. 
in scale  

a1 l2\dUCe as admissible tm t me 
to time on comp&ssionate ground. .' 

On your acceptaflce the offer of appointment at 	 24ój 
an d on 'being found medically'fi t in c'.teo.'ry 	you 
a re here by a di re cte d to repo r 	 fo r fa rth e r 
o r6e r o £ Your appointment 

The o rde r te rm s and con di aon s o f you r se r'i ce Wi 11 be 
the SFame as stated i.tHj3 offie letter 'NoE/27/lb() •date / -~ - 2- 	 / 	 ' 	 •,' ' 

Your appointment on compaionate ground, has beep appr-.e 
by the competent autho r t' 

Si glatu re & Ruobe r 3temp / of appointment aathority! 

Cnpy forwarded for 11 fotion and necessary action to -J I 	rI OCT i The óandidats presdrb  

attstation form in r1plAcate alongwith encllosure s / 
and Medi cal 'FIT' Cri fiate as enclo sed for recor. 

* 	 "1  mc The candidate is appointed, on compassionate 
pending Police venfication which should be completed 
as eatly as p0 ssibl. 'The'bff'o f appdinH&nént letter 
is enclosed Appointment jf the" cn'dida.ti on compa-
ssionate ground 	 by the.mpetent au tho ri ty on' 	 -C-- 

End 	Atte,station Thrms (duly filled) 
Medical F1t Memo s  

Copy ofeath.cerjfcte of ex: employee'(attested) Copy of School Certifiate' - ( shoqinq ('düca'tjdn-áJ alificitfl) 	 :. 	 - -•---- 	 - 	
' 

Copy of Character Cetjficate. 
 Others. 

 

7-  
for IVL 	M'GER(p), (sdas/2502) 	 , 	 IPUpDu 	JUCTIot' , 

eu(';ea to b6 .re Copy 

Advocat 
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JAN.UME,DiCOS 	•.: 

Rangia Tiniali Ward No 7 	 Dr Dilip Kumar Baishya 

	

Kamru 'A 	 MBBS (DIB), M & H 0-1 1. • P ssam, 	 . 	. 	 .... 	•Regd.No.1Q9O6 (AMC) 
Pin.781354 	. 	 V 	

. lh...94351-10244 
Ph No 03621 244478 

q...........:.::.... 

Name: .......... .. .... . .... .. .... .... 
Age:. ........................................ Sex:. ................................... .............

Zfe_ 

/ 
L 	Bench 

V 	 • 	 . 	 V  

	

V 	

• 	./ 	. 	V 	
•.:. 

/ 
V 	 :.. . .. 	 I.. 

•> 	/ 
-V 	

. 	 ': 	

/ 	 V 	 • 	 . 	V  

/ 

10 bt .'e Copy 

AdvoC8t4 



JANU MEDICO'S 
Rangia Tiniali- Ward No.- 7 

Kamrup (Assam) 
Ph. No.- 03621-2441119 

OL ANNEXURE 

1.! 	. 	

~exge 

Laiu •  

MBBS(Drn)M&H X  Trih 

Ran ia
' 
 Ph No 240269 (R 

Mobile: 9435110244 	1 . 	 7 P/T UO9 44- 

J1JWahati Bench 	1'  Sunday to Friday 	 Tt ta  
Evening :7 to 9 P.M 	_-- 	-- 	 - 

• 	 -- —c 

•-' ' 
- -r & 

- . 

- 

: 	 - 	

0 	

A 

Ln*  
Please bring this prescription on 'our next visit 

CueUTed to b6 n.e (opy 

Avocah 



I 
' 

 -DtCao ME 
Rángia (Tiniali), Dist.: Ka mrup(AsSam) 

O'f 
(Dale : 

Experienced General Name 	 A g e I 

Practitioner 

Sr. Medicai'& Health 
Off icer,;RangiCiWIFRU;  px  
Ph : 

98'6'4,1-4168i •(M) 
- 	 / 	

- 

Pc 9 	'-4 I 

(Dz. ®iliçL XF. áILWZflta 

M.B.B.S., DGO 
	

(VIO4 c'- 

Specia1istin'01 G. 	 4/'167T Y' 

(DIIiIL JaVta 

ENT Specialist __ 	D 

/—F 
Investigation 	

Aqyt 

- 

tag 
 j2- 

euetrfled to bs iL Copy 

JMAI~~ 
AdvoCats 

e: 

Guwahati Bench 
UlTct 	{ILfr 

•JIt 	1 



Guwahati Bench 
TTE 	TJD 

L I 
(i kf5hc5-4 

(- 	cL 

• 	 (\ ' 

/O(k,k 	
• 	 V 

. 

Q 	 ci 	S  / 

72-O 

I 	 / 	- - 

s- 
1 OCT 2009 

I-,  

I, 

0 CAL-  

la 
_2t-1 L7 

-2, --f~ 



ANIW1jRE 

R EDCOS 
cijiifratrrns 

Phone: 03621-242613 (Pharmacy) 
98641-40947(M) 

- 	 cuinil 7a1ukthz, 
Experienced General Name 	 Age/Sex 

Practitioner 	 LI 

Sr...M.edical'&H:eaIjh 

Officer,RangiaC,HCjF,RU 	I 
Ph 0362i-24i328(R) 	 - IS 

9:844.444:8i. ('M) 

S 	
/ 

(Thc. Diip Zs. ákar-rna 	 ______ /0 

M.B.B.S., DGO 
SpecialistinO & G. 

4 

4, 	 I, 	 if  

/ F 

Dili1.Xzi1u 
ENT Specialist 
	 7 	

1 .  

") 

Investigation 
1- 

(J04meotob6 .fl-'e Copy 

Advcøt,4 

Centra' AdmjflstratjveTrbunal 
, riif 	rqr 

7 OCT HUY 

Guwahat; Bench 
iiI 

(Q,1vJ/t 



AXJR' Fs 
C a/bLr,  M. B. B. S. AA 	 ___________ 

SENI MEDICAL & HEALTH OFFICER 	 Residence cum Rangiä Reshmi Medicos 
EXPERIENCED GENERAL PRACTITIONER. 	 (Murara) 	 (Tiniali) 

7695 (AMC) Near: TVS Dealer 	Ph no. 242613 

fl 
VISITIJNG 	 Date: ............ 

r 

Daily Morning 

Evening 3 to 5 PM.  

03621 - 241328 (R) 	
I 

94351 - 1 

lThI 
(TINIALI) 	 ?O 

Daily Morning 	V 11 
Evening 5 to 8.30 EM. 	 ,rJ ji  
(Except Wednesday) 

BRIEF CLINICAL NOTES 	 k 
AND INVESTIGATIONS. 	 r 	 j 5 

	

/ 	6 4 7 - 

c-' 
"--- 

F 

I! 	7OCT2Qp 

Rangia C H. C/ P1W 

turieU to ,Pie Copy 

jy`~,~ 
 

Mvocat 
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ANMXURE 4ft  F6 

IT 

COPY 

AdVOC3t 

9954036894 

CLINICAL LABORATORY 
SUSRUSHA 

Hospital Road, Rangia 

Visiting Pathologist: 

2. ii. C &rman, M.B.B.S. D.C.P. 

Patiens Name: 	c 	 Date 	Q/I6 ...... 

Dr. 	 Lab No. 

RECEIPT OF EXAMINATION OF BLOOD 
Name of Sample 	 Capillary/Venus 

Tm  VJ1UE NORMAL RANGE 

BSugar(F)  70.110m9/d 

B Sugar(PP) /9. 110.140 mg/dl 

BSugar(R) - (JO 	rn.9ZM 80.120mgldl 

SERUM Bilurubin  

B.Uia ii, 15.40mg/di 

S.Creatinine / " 	 ' (M)0.9-1.4w4/dl 
(F)0.8-I2rng/dI 

ACid 3.073 mg/dL 

OTHER INVESTIGATION 
tHemoolobin.(cyanmethemoglobin)  Method.. 

ood 
Rhgroping  

VD.R.LTest  
AFtLT __________________ 

ASOTeS 1 

AstruliaAntigen(HbsAg)  
}ilVTea.  

Lab. Tách' 	" 	 Pathologist 

burn 

I . 	70CT2009 

Guwahati Bench 



ANNEXURE - F;t 

7- 	 CLINICAL LAB OR TORY 
9954036994 

SU'SRUSHA' 
Hospital Road, Rangia 

Visaing Pathologist: 

. ii. C&, M.B.B.S. D.C.PJ 

Patient's Name: &'?aj.a o 
M V Refered by Dr.   

RECEIPT OF EXAM1 
Name of Samp1 	 CapillaiylVenus 

Method: 	
v Hemogobin(cyanettemogJob) 

E.S.R. (Westergreen ... '5. ..mmafter 1st hr. /n-hr-.. 

RJ3.C. count (T.R.C.) 

, W.B.C.COUflt(TLC) 	700 

Platelet count 
Lakh 	 Ic. mm. 
Absolute Eosinphilie count 

ffen4 W.C Count 

Date 
Lab No. 

ON OF BLOOD 
NORMAl 	3, 
Mén.upto adult 8.to 13 gin. 
Momen adult 11.5 to 16.5 - gm. 
Men upto (50 ys.) I to 7 mm. 
above (50ys.) 2 to 10mm 
Vs men .upto (SOys. ) 3 to 9mm 
above (50)'s.) 5 to 15 mm 

Men 4.5 to 6.5 million /c. mm. 
Women 3.8 to 5.8 miHioij - /cmm. 
Adult 4 to 11 thousa nd] c. mm; 
others Age 	ys. 	/cmrn 
1.5to4.0Lakh/c mm 

40to440 /c. mm. 
Adult& Children 02 to 20% 

tra 

7 Or 2009 

GtJVha ti 
,. 

6 
3 % (Normal) 20 to 45% 

/ % (Normal) 2to 10% 
%(Normal)lto6% 

O %(Normal)Qto 1%, 

Monocytes 
Epsmophils 
Basophils 

Malerja parasite :............ 
Budding Time 
['.B (Rapid test). I 	Anti 

[T 
Widel Test 	{aI. T 

ISal. P 

OTHER INVESTIGATION 
Sputum for A.F.B.etc. 
Semen Analysis: 

Physical 
Chemical 
Microscapicaj 

Lab. Tach. Pathologist 

( 

Cefln)ed to bt .11e Copy 
j vv  

Adv.cat. 



ANNXUpE 

I 4) 
/ v 	M Bhattacharyyia 

M B B S (6. M. i 	 2-•24bO (R 
rr W Y O kfl - flflO ( A M C ) 

0 DA1- 
04 / 0 NAMF- 	m 	 9 ç 

i2. 

&Q 

/ f 	7 OCT 2009 

Setich 

vi, 
	 - 

 ~ (\; , 	0, 

/ 
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Advocat.. 
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BhattacharYYa 

M B B S (6.. M. C 
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R) 
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NME 
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• 10 
The J)ivisional Railway manager (P) 
N.F. Railway, Alipurduar in., 

ANNXJR1t -4 
1te  

Sub:- 1rayec for Conipassionate. appointment against the death of my 
deceased father. 	 •. 

Ref :- Your Letter No. WB/A116/Gr. "D"/.Comp/PI-i,Datc 16-05-2002. 

Sir, 

With due respect, I beg to state that after successfiully completion of Gatemanship 
Training at APDJ under principal, ZTC/APDJ vide. letter Np. Z/TRJE/Comp, 
Dt. 14-05-02, 1 have been offered appointment as Engg. Gateman on compassionan 
ground and was directed to report to OSIPIENGG vide your office letter No. under 
reference. 

Sir it is a ii Vucr of great reipeI to let you know that 1 could not IeloIi 

OS/P/ENOG in due course du to the reasons stated below. 

Sir, I wan about to move to APDJ for iry future duties as Galeman. But an 
ueeldeni wits tut Ili •tho. slippery Courtyard ut niy own rs1dtit as a result I. uveiu 
injury in my waist. In course of:time, my physical condition was getingwprst day by 
day. 

I was  getng my treatment under Dr.D.K. 13aishya, MBBS (D113) from 26-05-02 
to 30-04-04. 'l'hcicther &om 01-05-04 to 31-05-06 under the treatment of Dr. A.C. 
Talukdar, MBBS. Lastly myself was treated by Dr. M. Bhattacharya, MBBS (GMC)(all 
medical certificates enclosed.) S 

Now I am fully cured from different ailment and fit to resume my normal duties 
as Gateman without further lose of time. 

In view of the above fact, I would like to draW your kind attention towards the 
above facts and allow me to do my dulies for which I shall remain ever grateful to you 
and save my ttmily from starvation in the days of crisis. • 

With regards, 

/ 	vrf 

/ 	7 flr2U 

GUWflk-tj Bench 

Yours faithfully, 

cc 
(Rajani. Kanta Das) 

Late 
 

Ran u,P as:. 



:- 
• 	 Northeast Frontier Railway 	ANNZXURE 

Officofth 
Divkonal kailway Maiaer. (P) 

• 	 Alipurduar Junction. 	• 

No.E/227/EICG/APfrrackman 	 28/01/2009 
TC • 	 ••. 	 .. 

D{vorl Rilwy Managei(P.ronn) 	
/ iIi/y, 1anjya LRNYJ 

 
• 	!17J  

(for peronaJ attention of Sh. £Chakiiborty, DPO/RNY) 	S 	/ • 
/ • Sub: Appointment on Comp.Groundas.man of / • 	Sh Rjani Kanta Das, asGaternan. 	1 

Ref : Appeal submitted by Sh. Rajani Kanta Das, for apptt. on comp. 	
/ Ground as Gateniari, bearing LINo.NIL dated 22.O908. 

One Shri Rajani Kanta Das, has applied for appointment on compassionate ground as h f&her ?jCd away while in service. 

On verification of records maintained by this office it Is seen that Shri Das was offere1 for ppointrn 	as Gateman bearing No.W8/A/16/Gr.D/Cornp/p, dt: 16.5.02 issued from, 
U end and was posted under SSE/P.Way/GLPT asGaLeman. 

Afbr bifurcation of APDJ 'division, office Of the.S$E/P.Way/GLPT Is undrjut-isdithon c 	TPi' 	 • 

As such ricessary arrangementbe made for appointment of Sri Das as.Gateman 

IDA O(eçjht) 

($.Sarmah) 
DPO 

For DM RJy ManaQer (P) 
Aliurduar iuncbon 

Coovto 	 • 	 • 	• 	S 	 ' 

.SE/P.Wiy,'Gl.pT, please ensure as to whether, if dossair of Sn ajani' Kanta Das, is :.iV:). ln your off 'c". 	 • 

Rau Das, ex. Gangrnan under PW1/13G/RNY; for orrn.Ijon Olease. 
• 

• 	 • 	 . 	. 

	

• . • 	 For. DivLRly.Manager (P) 

	

• 	 AIlurdur Unctlon. 

to b .re copy' 	 •- 	
: .,. 	 - 

\ JJL4A 	• 

Advoèats' 	 --•.. 	• 



I 	Aj 	1 
F;nr 

NoJJ213rVCA (E)/NyO9 

Office of the 
DivL Railway Manager (P) 

Rangiya 
Date: 

CeNrajA  

q- !' eenc•i 
I I 	

to say that Shit Rani Kanta Das whose particularsaic entezed in the 
Form is a candidate for the post of Gatemn undet SSEP Way/GLPT 

To enable this office to determine the suitability of the candidate for Government service, 
I am to request you to certify on the basis of the information 

available in your records, 

	

vdithei he/bhe come to any aherse note or not and whether there any f4ctS about him/her 
	 F 'or rmw which would render hirn/hei unsuitable 

for emp1oiment undei central Govenj 	It play he specifically indicate whethe, or not the candidate 
Is suitable for Go emInent service and if he he is consjdei ed unsuitable a bi tef 

statement of th grouM for the opinion expressed may be adduced. The result 	 e
uay be onununjeated immediately to th i s 	 - 

2 Stmilaj en(Jujrj.s are being made to the District Magisti ate 

Thanking you, 

End: Attestation form. 

Sincerely 

kq3 
(u.K. Dey) 

Asstt. Personnel Officer 
N.F.Rj1wavjy 

Copy 

Advoc at 

•L'h.. 
fliU 	.SS1fl1) 

vt.rwcati()n of character and antecedents of candidates for the post of Gateman under SSEIP.Way/GJPT 



"S 	 ANKtX1JRE 

I ,  

pDb 

ICE OF T$ 	

GEL F pOI2CE : SFECIA BRCH 

	

KAEIL4 	: 

r / / 
-

ss  

V.  Ci j t1OFi e 	

T POOp 

r 	kC 	
/O0 / 	

, 	
/ 

sir, s direCt 	I am to 	orm ycU that there is 
0thing 

aer 	
agaiflt the foll1 	

perS0f/ 	
either 	

o 

0itica11Y hjCh vduld rnder 
	

or 	p10Y 

works ifl 	
O' Or gaiSatiO 	

He/C'Y js/a e 

ne erif1 tiofl roil/r0 	is/ 	retU 	herejt 

Indian citiZC1 
b birth. 

fait ullY' 

Aab 

JJt4v12 



No:- 

To, 
DRMiP/Pjy 
N.F. Railway 

• ANNXUR1 
- 

	

i 	 - 

OFFICE OF THE 
SSE/P-WAY/GLPT 
N.F. RAIL WA 
DT: - 14/02/09 

	- ? 

	

/ 	0 OOp I 
Sub: - Appointment on compassionate ground as Gateman of Sn Rajani KtY/z 

Das as Gateman. 
Ref: - Appeal submitted by Sri.. Rajani Kt Das, for appointment on 

compassionate ground as gateman, bearing L/No.Nil,dated 22/09/08 

[ 

N.R. RAILWAy 

One Sri Rajani Kt. Das, has applied for appointment on compassionate ground as his father passed away while in service. 
On verification of record maintained by this office it is seen that there is 

no such record is availablethat Sri Raii.,ni Kt Qas 	Qff4fqr_ppo 	as 
gatemen bearing No-WB/A/1 6/Gr.D/ oinp/Pt. 1 Dt.16/05/02 issied from your 
end. 

Copy to: - for kind information please. 
Senio 

F.Tnr) T 

1) ADEN/GLpT 

SSE/P-WAY/GLPT 

Cti;i 	to b 

jy~~
PY  

Advoc, 

11 



H 	. 

ANNXURE 

NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY 

Office-of-the 
Divisional Railway Manager (P) 

Rangiya 
(Ce 

jl 

' OCT ? 
Sub.:• - Compassionate Ground. appointment. 	 Wi 

Li 
Your case for appointment as Gateman on Compassionate Ground as referred- 

1de LIN0.WBJAII6/Gr.D/Cornp/PtJ dated 1.6-05-02 was put 
up to competent authority for consideration. On careful consideration, the 
competent authority hasqpined asunder: 

.......f.. ..i. viewot4he-.emarks..of CMS/RNY, fteatmenUdisease/repo 	of Shri 
Rajani Kanta Das don't support his claim for nottaking. up the appointment, 
all these years, besides  the fact the period from date óf being: Offered 
appointment(May 2002Lto June 2006 is not supported on medical grounds 
at.all. i.e. Period of treatment ,started from middle of June/2006." 

2) uRequest  of employee to grant him appointment is therefore not agreed to". 

This issues with the approval of DRM/RNY 

No.E/255/IV (E) RN Pt.VllI (Engg Comp) 
Copy to:- 

OS to DRM/RNY- for information please. 
CMS/RNY 

"417~)bq 0) . 

(N. K. Sutradhar) 
APO/tl/RNY 

For Dlvi. Railway Manager (P) 
Rangiya 

Date: - I -06-09 

fr7Z7°) 
For Dlvi. Railway Manager (P) 

Rangiya 

:'yvnec to btl.r Copy 

jm~~ '  
Advocat 

pmli 

To 

Sri .Rajani Kanta Das 
S10 RangaDas 
Ex.Gangman under SSEJP.Way/BG/RNY 

/ 


